

Shire of Coolgardie Photography Competition

Terms and Conditions

- 1. Entry to this competition is deemed as acceptance of these terms and conditions.
- 2. This competition is being run and promoted by the Shire of Coolgardie.
- 3. Competition commences 13 August 2024 and concludes 4pm 15 October 2024
- 4. Entry into this competition is free.
- 5. The competition is open to amateur photographers (individuals for whom photography is not the source of their primary income).
- 6. Professional Photographers (photography businesses) can enter in the Professional category only.
- 7. All photographs submitted must have been taken within the Shire of Coolgardie boundaries.
- 8. A limit of three photographs can be submitted by each entrant in total.
- 9. By entering this competition, the entrant confirms the following:
 - a. The photograph is the entrant's original work.
 - b. The entrant is the sole owner and copywrite owner of the photograph.
 - c. The photograph has not been published, exhibited or have won a public competition previously.
 - d. The photograph was taken within the Shire of Coolgardie.
 - e. The entrant has consent from any people featured within the photograph.
 - f. The entrant ensures the content of the photograph is not offensive, illegal, of a pornographic nature or containing distressing content.
 - g. If the entrant is under 18 years of age they have parental consent to enter. The parent/guardian must sign the entry form.
 - h. The entrant agrees to having their name and photograph published.
 - i. The entrant gives Shire of Coolgardie permission to use submitted photographic images for promotional and marketing purposes, royalty free, at any time in future.
- 10. All entries must be high quality digital photographs, submitted in JPG format.
- 11. No date or time, titles or marks which may identify the author are permitted on the image itself.
- 12. Images presented for judging must be 100% photographic in origin. Composite images are not accepted.
- 13. Al images will not be accepted.
- 14. The Shire will ensure all effort is made to credit the entrant if using the photo.
- 15. The judge's decision is final, and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 16. The winners of each category will be notified.